M27C516
512K 32K x 16 CMOS UV EPROM-OTP ROM
PRELIMINARY DATA
■ DESIGNED FOR 16 BIT / 32 BIT SYSTEMS.
■ VERY FAST ACCESS TIME : 100ns.
■ COMPATIBLE WITH HIGH SPEED MICRO­
PROCESSORS, ZERO WAIT STATE.
■ LOW POWER "CMOS" CONSUMPTION :

9/11
M27C516
ORDERING INFORMATION (UV EPROM)
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
M27C516-10XF1 100 ns 5 V ± 5% 0 to +70°C FDIP40-W
M27C516-12XF1 120 ns 5 V ± 5% 0 to +70°C FDIP40-W
M27C516-15XF1 150 ns 5 V ± 5% 0 to +70°C FDIP40-W
M27C516-20XF1 200 ns 5 V ± 5% 0 to +70°C FDIP40-W
M27C516-10F1 100 ns 5 V ± 10% 0 to +70°C FDIP40-W
M27C516-12F1 120 ns 5 V±  10% 0 to +70°C FDIP40-W
M27C516-15F1 150 ns 5 V ± 10% 0 to +70°C FDIP40-W
M27C516-20F1 200 ns 5 V ± 10% 0 to +70°C FDIP40-W
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Figure 8 : 40-PIN WINDOW CERAMIC DUAL IN LINE FRIT-SEAL (F)
nmrnnmnnnmn nnnnrinmmrin
40 21
r -
1
■)
20
D a Q D L r U U U U U uUuuuuuuuu
Dim.
mm inches
Min Typ Max Min T yp Max
A 53.40 2.102
B 14.50 14.90 .571 .587
C 3.90 5.08 .154 .200
D 3.40 .134
E 0.50 1.78 .020 .070
e3 48.26 1.900
F 2.29 2.79 .090 .110
G 0.40 0.55 .016 .022
I 1.27 1.52 .050 .060
L 0.22 0.31 .009 .012
M 1.52 2.49 .060 .098
N
N1 0° 10° 0° 10°
P 15.40 15.80 .606 .622
Q 5.71 .225
0 9.45 9.85 .372 .388
10/ 11. fZ 7  SGS-THOMSON
^7#® M®IF5®l[LI(gir̂ @iO(gS
M27C516
ORDERING INFORMATION (OTP ROM)
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
M27C516-10XC1 100 ns 5 V ± 5% 0 to +70°C PLCC44
M27C516-12XC1 120 ns 5 V ± 5% 0 to +70°C PLCC44
M27C516-15XC1 150 ns 5 V ± 5% 0 to +70°C PLCC44
M27C516-20XC1 200 ns 5 V ± 5% 0 to +70°C PLCC44
M27C516-10C1 100 ns 5 V ± 10% 0 to +70°C PLCC44
M27C516-12C1 120 ns 5 V ± 10% 0 to +70°C PLCC44
M27C516-15C1 150 ns 5 V ± 10% 0 to +70°C PLCC44
M27C516-20C1 200 ns 5 V ± 10% 0 to +7CTC PLCC44
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Figure 9 :
Dim.
mm inches